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15260 VENTURA BOULEVARD 

5THFLOOR 
SHERMAN OAKS, CALIFORNIA 91403-5339 

TELEPHONE (8 18) 377-5300 
FAX (818) 377-5333 

Webs ite: http: //www.premiereradio.com 

AMERICAN TOP 40 / WITH RYAN SEACREST 

Show Code: #04-40 
Show Date: October 2-3, 2004 
Disc One/Hour One 

Seg. 1 
Open Billboards: 
Content: 

Commercials: 

Outcue: 
Segment time: 30:55 
Local Break 3:00 
Seg. 2 
Content: 

Commercials: 

Outcue: 
27:51 
Segment time: 27:51 
Local Break 3:00 

END OF DISC ONE 

:05 Wrigley's Winterfresh 
Last Week's #1: "PIECES OF ME" - Ashlee Simpson 
#40 "HOW COME" - D12 
Insert local ID over intro to Lloyd :10 
#39 "SOUTHSIDE" - Lloyd featuring Ashanti 
#38 "VINDICATED" - Dashboard Confessional 
#37 "NASTY GIRL" - Nitty 
#36 "TAKE ME OUT' - Franz Ferdinand 

:30 Wrigley's Winterfresh 
:30 Rohto 
:30 Febreze Mistral 
:30 Lifetime/LOM-Plai 
:30 GMAC Real Estate 
:30 United Healthcare 

" ... just makes sense". 

Insert local ID over intro to Usher :10 
#35 "CONFESSIONS Part 2" - Usher 
#34 "FLY" - Hilary Duff 
#33 "TIL T YA HEAD BACK" - Nelly and Christina Aguilera 
#32 "HEAVEN" -Los Lonely Boys 
#31 "BURN" - Usher 
Extra: "I'll BE MISSING YOU" - P. Diddy/112/Faith Evans 

:30 Sony/Walkman 
:30 Puffs 
:30 Rohto 
:30 GMAC Real Estate 
:30 Simon & Schuster/ 
:30 Sprint PCS Service 

" ... fees restrictions apply." 
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15260 VENTURA BOULEVARD 

STHFLOOR 
SHERMAN OAKS, C ALIFORNIA 91403-5339 

TELEPHONE (818) 377-5300 
FAX (818) 377-5333 

AMERICAN TOP 40 / WITH RYAN SEACREST 
Website: http ://www.premiereradio.com 

Show Code: #04-40 
Show Date: October 2-3, 2004 
Disc Two/Hour Two 

Seg. 1 
Content: 

Commercials: 

Outcue: 
Segment time: 24:33 
Local Break 3:00 
Seg.2 
Content: 

Commercials: 

Outcue: 
Segment time: 27:16 
Local Break 3:00 

END OF DISC TWO 

BB: Sony/Walkman 
#30 "LOSE MY BREATH" - Destiny's Child 
#29 "SHADOW" - Ashlee Simpson 
#28 "THIS LOVE" - Maroon 5 
Insert local ID over intro to Switchfoot :09 
#27 "DARE YOU TO MOVE" - Switchfoot 
#26 "MY BOO" - Usher featuring Alicia Keys 

:30 Sony/Walkman 
:30 GMAC Real Estate 
:30 United Healthcare 
:30 Rohto 
:30 Lifetime/LOM-Plai 
:30 Arrid 

" ... keeps you dry." (sfx out) 

#25 "BROKEN" - Seether featuring Amy Lee 
Insert local ID over intro to Switchfoot :16 
#24 "MEANT TO LIVE" - Switchfoot 
#23 "CAR WASH" - Christina Aguilera featuring Missy Elliott 
#22 "1985" - Bowling for Soup 
#21 "SLOW MOTION" - Juvenile 
Extra: "BREATHE" - Michelle Branch 

:30 Wrigley's Winterfresh 
:30 Febreze Mistral 
:30 Sprint PCS Service 
:30 Puffs 
:30 Rohto 
:30 Sony/Walkman 

" ... connect dot com." 
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15260 VENTURA BOULEY ARD 

5TH F LOOR 
SHE RMAN OAKS, CALIFORNIA 91403-5339 

T ELEP H O NE (81 8 ) 377-5300 
F A X (81 8 ) 3 77-5333 

Website : http:/ / www.premiereradio .com 

AMERICAN TOP 40 / WITH RYAN SEACREST 

Show Code: #04-40 
Show Date: October 2-3, 2004 
Disc Three/Hour Three 

Seg. 1 
Content: 

Commercials: 

Outcue: 
Segment time: 26:47 
Local Break 3:00 
Seg.2 
Content: 

Commercials: 

Outcue: 
Segment time: 27:02 
Local Break 3:00 

END OF DISC THREE 

BB: Sony/Walkman 
#20 "YEAH" - Usher featuring Ludacris and Lil Jon 
Insert local ID over intro to Hoobastank :11 
#19 "THE REASON" - Hoobastank 
#18 "MY PLACE" - Nelly 
#17 "BREAKING THE HABIT' - Linkin Park 
#16 "BREAKAWAY" - Kelly Clarkson 
Out Of The Box: "BABY IT'S YOU" - Jojo 

:30 Arrid 
:30 Sony/Walkman 
:30 GMAC Real Estate 
:30 Febreze Mistral 
:30 Sprint PCS Service 
:30 Rohto 

" ... world of refreshment." 

#15 "ONE THING" - Finger Eleven 
Insert local ID over intro to Terror Squad :09 
#14 "LEAN BACK" - Terror Squad featuring Fat Joe and Remmy 
#13 "TURN ME ON" - Kevin Lyttle 
#12 "IF I AIN'T GOT YOU" -Alicia Keys 
EXTRA: "FALLIN" -Alicia Keys 
#11 "MOVE YA BODY" - Nina Sky featuring Jabba 

:30 Wrigley's Winterfresh 
:30 Rohto 
:30 Puffs 
:30 Sprint PCS Service 
:30 Sony/Walkman 
:30 GMAC Real Estate 

" ... owned and operated . " 



ca----- -
15260 V ENTURA BOULEVARD 

5THFLOOR 
SHERMAN OAKS, CAL IFORNLA 91403-5339 

T E LEPt!Q_NE ( 8 18) 377-5 3 00 
/, FAX ( 8 18) 3 77-5333 

W ebsite: http://www.premiereradio.com 

AMERICAN TOP 40 / WITH RYAN SEACREST / 

Show Code: #04-40 
Show Date: October 2-3, 2004 
Disc Four/Hour Four 

Seg. 1 
Content: 

Commercials: 

Outcue: 
Segment time: 15:39 
Local Break 3:00 
Seg. 2 
Content: 

Commercials: 

Outcue: 
Segment time: 24:18 
Local Break 3:00 
Seg. 3 
Content: 

#10 "GOODIES" - Ciara featuring Petey Pablo 
#9 "I LIKE THAT" - Houston featuring Chingy, Nate Dogg and 1-20 
#8 "DIP IT (LOW)" - Christina Milian featuring Fabolous 

:30 Sony/Walkman 
:30 GMAC Real Estate 
:30 Simon & Schuster/ 
:30 United Healthcare 
:30 Puffs 
:30 Sprint PCS Service 

" ... fees restrictions apply." 

Insert local ID over intro to JoJo :09 
#7 "LEAVE (GET OUT)" - JoJo 
#6 "ON THE WAY DOWN" - Ryan Cabrera 
#5 "SUNSHINE" - Lil Flip 
#4 "LET'S GET IT STARTED" -Black Eyed Peas 
#3 "MY HAPPY ENDING" - Avril Lavigne 

:30 Rohto 
:30 Sprint PCS Service 
:30 Arrid 
:30 Charmin 
:30 Febreze Mistral 
:30 Wrigley's Winterfresh 

" ... is always on." 

#2 "PIECES OF ME" - Ashlee Simpson 
#1 "SHE WILL BE LOVED" - Maroon 5 

Close Billboards: Wrigley's Winterfresh 
Outcue: " ...... . Seacrest, Out." 
Segment time: 11 :35 
Track 4 & 5: Promos 
Track 6: Ryan Wild Track: AT40 Extra 


